### **EOL – End of Life Notification**



Topic:	EOL MTi-3-8A7G6-DK
Author:	Product Management
Date:	September 2018

# 1 Purpose

This is a notification to all customers that Xsens will officially implement an End of Life (EOL) for the previous development kit for MTi 1-series v1 (MTi-3-8A7G6-DK) as described in Section 2. The milestones and dates are mentioned in Section 3.

The End of Life Notification is an extension to the Product Change Notification issued on February 2018 (see <a href="https://base.xsens.com/hc/en-us/articles/360003294953-Product-Change-Notifications-PCNs-and-End-of-Life-EoL-notices">https://base.xsens.com/hc/en-us/articles/360003294953-Product-Change-Notifications-PCNs-and-End-of-Life-EoL-notices</a>). The MTi-3-8A7G6-DK was successfully replaced by the MTi-3-DK. The MTi-3-DK supports both the v1 and the v2 hardware of the MTi 1-series. With a newly designed board including Arduino headers and full access to I²C, SPI and UART interfaces as well as a micro-USB interface.

#### 2 Affected Products

<b>Current Part Number</b>	New Part Number	Remarks
MTi-3-8A7G6-DK	MTi-3-DK	-

#### 3 Milestones and dates

Milestone	Description	Date
Product Change Notification	The Product Change Notification that describes the MTi 1-series v1 to be replaced by the MTi 1-series v2.	February 27, 2018
End-of-Life Notice	This document that describes the affected products, schedule and alternatives.	September 3, 2018
End-of-Sale	The last date that products that are subject to this EOL can be ordered.	September 3, 2018
Last Shipping Date	The last-possible shipping date that can be requested.	September 3, 2018
Last Date of Support	The last date that Xsens Technical Support will provide support on the products subject to this EOL procedure.	December 31, 2018

# **EOL – End of Life Notification**



# 4 Customer Impact

## 4.1 Purchasing

Please update purchasing systems with the new part number as described in Section 1.

If MTi-3-8A7G6-DK is ordered after September 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2018, Xsens will deliver the corresponding MTi-3-DK.

# 5 More information

In the event that you need assistance or require more information, please contact Xsens or your distributor: <a href="https://www.xsens.com">www.xsens.com</a> or <a href="https://www.xsens.co